

Ø

ITEM NO.10

IN COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9726/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2013 in FAFO No.2485/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SECUR INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GODREJ & BOYCE MANUFACTURING CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 13/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Burariya, Adv.

Mr. Varun Tandon, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kumar Bansal, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. C.U. Singh, learned senior counsel for the
respondent, appears on caveat.

Counter affidavit be filed within two weeks.

Place the petition thereafter.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Juginder Kaur]
Assistant Registrar