

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.1 SECTION XI
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.4/2016 in Civil Appeal No.10118/2013

SECUR INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GODREJ & BOYCE MANUFACTURING CO. LTD.
(for early hearing and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 26/09/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Narendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Mehley, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Kumar Singh Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Dhawal Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Garima Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Application for early hearing is rejected.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master