

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 5/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 10118/2013

SECUR INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GODREJ & BOYCE MANUFACTURING CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 14/12/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANTFor Appellant(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Narendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.
Ms. Garima Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIssue notice on IA no. 5 of 2016(Application for
directions).Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv. accepts notice on IA no. 5 of
2016.(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR-cum-PS(RAJINDER KAUR)
Court Master