

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.2

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10118/2013

SECUR INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GODREJ

Respondent(s)

(IA No.16678/2018-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 09-03-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Narendra M. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek, Adv.  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Mr. Sidharth Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on IA no. 16678/2018(Application for directions).

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR accepts notice.

Reply be filed within a week.

List on 2<sup>nd</sup> April, 2018.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER