

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.1

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).10118/2013

SECUR INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GODREJ AND BOYCE MANUFACTURING CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.C. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ilin Saraswat, Adv.
Ms. Swati Jain, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Malvika Trivedi, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Sidhra, Adv.
Mr. Yasharth Kant, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, list the matter next week.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR